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April 27, 2023



                      
ADDENDUM #1
To:
Potential Bidders

RE:
Rochester Housing Authority 

Bronson Court Site Upgrades-Phase II
2 Pages including Acknowledgement

Acknowledgement:

I have received the above referenced Addendum #1 and have used it in the 

calculation/preparation of this bid.

___________________________________Contractor

Without acknowledgement of this addendum your bid may be non-responsive.

BID ADDENDUM NO. 1

04/25/2023



Rochester Housing Authority



Bronson Court Site Update Project – Phase 2

2285-054
The following Addendum items shall be considered a part of the contract documents prepared by HUNT Engineers, Architects, Land Surveyors & LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, DPC. Bid Document date of 02/10/2023.

NOTE: The red text in this document is hidden; you do not need to delete it and it will not print.

RFI addressed by this Addendum: list revisions in consecutive dwg. order
RFI 1.0: 

Question:
The documents note cleaning of all of the existing brick and re-pointing of missing mortar. 

Answer: 
Provide repair of damaged brick with colored mortar to match surrounding brick.

RFI 1.1: 

Question:
T-111 siding was recently found behind the existing vinyl siding and ½” polystyrene in lieu of existing sheathing. 

Answer: 
The T-111 is to remain and the new siding system is to be installed over it. Please provide a unit cost (SF) to replace the T-111 with new 5/8” exterior sheathing if existing the T-111/sheathing is damaged. This will be addressed at the end of the siding portion of the project in the form of a change order if necessary. The General Contractor will have to keep track of square footages in the form of photos and quantities (SF). Please provide a unit cost in your bid in the space provided below.

Unit-Price No. 1:  Replacement of existing T-111 siding/sheathing with new 5/8” exterior sheathing:

_______________________________________ Dollars ($_____________) per square foot (SF)

RFI 1.2: 

Question:
It was questioned if the conduit installed for future communication required any fire stopping within the building.

Answer: 
The E.C. will be responsible for fire caulking any penetrations created in the concrete block foundation walls between each unit.

End of Addendum 1
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT BY:


LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER:


BY (Signature & Title):


DATE:


THIS PAGE SHALL BE ATTACHED TO AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID PROPOSAL.


